

S/L 8
28.02.2025
Court No.19
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 2504 of 2025

Lambodar Kisku

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Panda

Mr. Uttam Kumar Roy

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP

Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal

...for the State.

Mr. Suman Dey

...for the DPSC, Bankura.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner
be kept with the record.

The grievance of the petitioner is that his prayer
for compassionate appointment has been rejected without
assigning any reason by the Chairman of the Bankura
District Primary School Council, the respondent no.5
herein.

The said respondent is directed to file a report
disclosing reasons in support of his decision on the next
date.

Matter be included in the **combined monthly
list of April 2025** under the heading '**Motion**'.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if
applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to
compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)