

06.04.2026
Item no.998
Ct. no.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/2504/2025
LAMBODAR KISKU
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Roy
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Id. AGP
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal
...for the State.

1. By order dated 28th February, 2025 respondent no.5, District Primary School Council, Bankura was directed to file a report.
2. None appears on behalf of respondent no.5 nor any report has been filed.
3. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)