

08.05.2026  
Sl. No.30  
Ct. No.14  
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 2504 of 2025**

**Lambodar Kisku  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya  
Mr. Suman Dey

... for the DPSC, Bankura

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor any accommodation has been sought for or exception has been filed.
2. District Primary School Council, Bankura is represented.
3. List this matter on **18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**